Nangamay Public School Works notification

22 November 2022

Nangamay Public School is a new primary school being built for the growing population in the Mulgoa Rise and Glenmore Park communities.

The new school will have facilities for up to 400 students, including new flexible learning spaces, a multipurpose hall, a library, a sports court and playing fields.

Enrolments are now open for the school at <u>nangamay-p.schools.nsw.gov.au</u>.

Construction work and bus changes on Darug Avenue and Forestwood Drive

Two new pedestrian crossings will be built for the new Nangamay Public School to help students get to school safely. The works, approved by Penrith City Council, will begin on Thursday 1 December, and should be completed by Friday 13 January.

The pedestrian crossings will be built on Darug Avenue and Forestwood Drive (see map overleaf). Traffic management will be in place while the works are completed to direct traffic where necessary.

The existing bus stops on Darug Avenue, between Deerubbin and Forestwood Drives, will be moved while the works are happening. Temporary bus stops will be created further north along Darug Avenue, between Deerubbin and Glenmore Ridge Drives (as marked on the map overleaf).

Residents' access to the roads will be unaffected unless they are otherwise notified.

Work will take place within approved hours between 7:00 am to 6:00 pm, Monday to Friday and 8:00 am to 1:00 pm Saturday. No work will take place on Sundays and public holidays, unless otherwise notified.

We apologise for any inconvenience this may cause and thank you for your patience and understanding while we complete these essential works.

For more information contact:

School Infrastructure NSW Email: schoolinfrastructure@det.nsw.edu.au Phone: 1300 482 651 www.schoolinfrastructure.nsw.gov.au







For more information contact:

School Infrastructure NSW Email: schoolinfrastructure@det.nsw.edu.au Phone: 1300 482 651

www.schoolinfrastructure.nsw.gov.au



